TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sparrows Offshore LLC		110/24/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC Corporate Trustee Company (UK) Limited	
Street Address:	8 Canada Square	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	E14 5HQ	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85589240	ENERGY CRANES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 394337

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0126 85589240

CH \$40,00

900237097

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
Signature:	/jep/	
Date:	10/26/2012	
Total Attachments: 6 source=10-26-12 Sparrows Offshore LLC-TM#page1.tif source=10-26-12 Sparrows Offshore LLC-TM#page2.tif source=10-26-12 Sparrows Offshore LLC-TM#page3.tif source=10-26-12 Sparrows Offshore LLC-TM#page4.tif source=10-26-12 Sparrows Offshore LLC-TM#page5.tif source=10-26-12 Sparrows Offshore LLC-TM#page6.tif		

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	RM COVER SHEET
	RKS ONLY
	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sparrows Offshore LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	Name: HSBC Corporate Trustee Company (UK) Limited
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 8 Canada Square, London E14 5HQ
Corporation- State:	City: London
X Other timited liability company	State:
Citizenship (see guidelines)Delaware	Country: United Kingdom Zip:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) <u>October 24, 2012</u>	★ Corporation Citizenship United Kingdom
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule B	See Schedule B
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Corporation Service Company	registrations involved.
Internal Address: <u>Suite 210</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
China A Address 1200 August of Alice Augustina	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1,180 Avenue of the Americas	☐ Enclosed
City New York	8. Payment Information:
State NY Zip:10036	
Phone Number:212-299-5600	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 212-299-5656	Authorized User Name
Email Address: ORDER#	
9. Signature: Signature	10/25/2012 Date
Richard Bergflo	Total number of pages including cover 6
Name of Person Signing	sheet, atlachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SPARROWS OFFSHORE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), hereby grants to HSBC CORPORATE TRUSTEE COMPANY (UK) LIMITED, as Security Agent, (the "Grantee"), a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Patent and Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

- (i) each United States patent and patent application, including each Patent and Patent Application referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
- (ii) each Patent License, including each Patent License listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
- (iii) each United States trademark, trademark registration and trademark application, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application, including each Trademark, Trademark Registration and Trademark Application referred to in Schedule B hereto:
- (iv) each Trademark License, whether registered or not, including each Trademark License referred to in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (v) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent, or past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration, including any Patent or Trademark listed on Schedule A or B hereto, or under any Patent or Trademark licensed under any Patent License or Trademark License, including any such License listed on Schedule A or B hereto, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark License.

THIS GRANT is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement among Hawk Bidco (US) Inc., the Grantee and certain other parties dated as of September 24, 2012, as supplemented by the Security Agreement Joinder, by the Granter and the Grantee dated October 24 2012 and as otherwise as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time (the "Security Agreement").

THIS GRANT has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

IP Security Agreement NYC #74420

	SPARROWS	OFFSHORE LLC,	as Grantor	
•	By: Name: Title:			
	HSBE CORP LIMITED By:	ORATE TRUSTEE	COMPANY (UK) ent, as Grantee	
	Name: Title:			
a.				
				••
			u.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	ersigned have executed this Agreement as of the
-	SPARROWS OFFSHORE LLC, as Grantor
	Name: Doubles SEDUC Title: C.E.O.
	HSBC CORPORATE TRUSTEE COMPANY (UK) LIMITED, as Security Agent, as Grantee
÷	By: Name: Tide:

Security Agreement NYC #74420

~2.

Schedule A to Patent and Trademark Agreement

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

None

PATENT LICENSES

None

Security Agreement NYC #74420

Schedule B to Patent and Trademark Agreement

TRADEMARKS

s Sena[No]	jacja i svoje žve≒sta, s vetoroMark se je od sa sa se
801579067	Energy Cranes – Standard Character – goods
801579062	Energy Cranes – Standard Character – services
801579053	Energy Cranes – Black and White logo – goods
801579031	Energy Cranes - Black and White logo - services
801579023	Energy Cranes – Color logo – goods
801579019	Energy Cranes – Color logo – services
Trade Name (Cert. No.	Energy Cranes and Logo: Yellow Wave-Flag Type Design over Green
10260202#AEG62),	Lettering Containing the words "Energy Cranes."
Trademark (Cert. No. 10260201#2CF52)	
Service Mark (Cert. No. 10260200#SWM73)	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Application	Date Mark
85589240	April 4, 2012	Energy Cranes

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 10/26/2012